p.2

· ·	cket No.: 060.0111692		
(*TO-1595 (Modified) 3-01) o. 0661-0027 (oxp.6/31/2002) V03			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
sottings 🕳 🔶 🔶 🗸	▼	v v	• •
To the Director of the United States Pate	ent and Trademark Offic	ce: Please record the attached	l original documents or copy thereof.
1. Namo of conveying party(ies): Philip Roller Todd Kolstee Christopher Ross		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies); Name: Truck-Lite Co., Inc. Internal Address:	
itional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗀 Yes 🖾 No		
ature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································	
-	Merger	Street Address: 310 F	ast Elmwood Avenue
Security Agreement	Change of Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Other		City: Falconer	State: NY ZIP: 14733
ecution Date: July 28, 2003	······································	Additional name(s) & addre	ss(os) attachod? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
pplication number(s) or patent number	rs(s):		
this document is being filed together v	with a new application	, the execution date of the a	application is:
Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	10/379,319 60,361,269		615 0379319
۵	Additional numbors attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	······
ame and address of party to whom co oncerning document should be mailed	-	6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved:
ame: Alana M. Fuierer, Esq.		- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80,00	
ternal Address: Furniture Mart Build	ding, Suite 1000	Enclosed - Any ex	cess or insufficiency should be
		Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account
Street Address: 111 West Second Street		8. Deposit account numb	er:
······································		50-1021	
ity: Jamestown State:	<u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14701</u>		is page if paying by deposit account)
tatement and signature.		USE THIS SPACE	
o the best of my knowledge and belief f the original document.	f, tho foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy
Jana M. Fuierer, Esq.	and the	"Illa	-1[51]05
Name of Person Signing	-	Signature	4 Date
			ient: Land
Director of the Units	Mail Stop Assignmer od States Patent and Tradomar	it Recordation Services k Ottico, P.O. Box 1450, Aluxandria, V	DXTERT
f the original document. Jana M. Fuierer, Esq. Name of Person Signing <u>Total number of p</u> Ma	pages including covor sl	Signature hoot, attachments, and docum	hent: 4

•

1

		itle and Interest in Invention itors; single assignce)	Docket No. 060.0111602	
tis is an As	ssignment of the following rig	yhts, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
لك ا	United States of America rij	ghts, title and interest in the invention		
\boxtimes	Forcign_rights, title and interest in the invention			
Ø	United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/379,319			
	Date of Execution; 3/3			
×	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/361,269			
Ü	United States Patent No(s).			
×	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/IB03/00790			
	Other (specify)			
	···· ···			
tle of the L	Invention		•	
nventors (assignors)				
	Name	Address		
	Name	Address 1425 Blockville-Watts Flats Road, Ashville, N	NY 14710	
Philip Rolie	 		NY 14710	
	9r 00	1425 Blockville-Watts Flats Road, Ashville, N	NY 14710	
Todd Kolste	9r 00	1425 Blockville-Watts Flats Road, Ashville, N 7767 Route 474, North Clymer, NY 14767	NY 14710	
Todd Kolste	9r 00	1425 Blockville-Watts Flats Road, Ashville, N 7767 Route 474, North Clymer, NY 14767	NY 14710	
Todd Kolste	9r 00	1425 Blockville-Watts Flats Road, Ashville, N 7767 Route 474, North Clymer, NY 14767	NY 14710	
Todd Kolste	9r 00	1425 Blockville-Watts Flats Road, Ashville, N 7767 Route 474, North Clymer, NY 14767	NY 14710	
Todd Kolste	9r 00	1425 Blockville-Watts Flats Road, Ashville, N 7767 Route 474, North Clymer, NY 14767	NY 14710	
Todd Kolste	9r 00	1425 Blockville-Watts Flats Road, Ashville, N 7767 Route 474, North Clymer, NY 14767	NY 14710	
Todd Kolste	9r 00	1425 Blockville-Watts Flats Road, Ashville, N 7767 Route 474, North Clymer, NY 14767	NY 14710	
Todd Kolste	9r 00	1425 Blockville-Watts Flats Road, Ashville, N 7767 Route 474, North Clymer, NY 14767	NY 14710	
Todd Kolste	9r 00	1425 Blockville-Watts Flats Road, Ashville, N 7767 Route 474, North Clymer, NY 14767	NY 14710	
Todd Kolste	9r 00	1425 Blockville-Watts Flats Road, Ashville, N 7767 Route 474, North Clymer, NY 14767	NY 14710	
Todd Kolste	9r 00	1425 Blockville-Watts Flats Road, Ashville, N 7767 Route 474, North Clymer, NY 14767	NY 14710	
Todd Kolste	9r 00	1425 Blockville-Watts Flats Road, Ashville, N 7767 Route 474, North Clymer, NY 14767	NY 14710	
Todd Kolste Christopher	9r 00	1425 Blockville-Watts Flats Road, Ashville, N 7767 Route 474, North Clymer, NY 14767	NY 14710	
Todd Kolste Christopher	ee FRoss Name	1425 Blockville-Watts Flats Road, Ashville, N 7767 Routo 474, North Clymer, NY 14767 14744 Steward Road, Corry, PA 16407	NY 14710	
Todd Kolste Christopher	ee FRoss Name	1425 Blockville-Watts Flats Road, Ashville, N 7767 Routo 474, North Clymer, NY 14767 14744 Steward Road, Corry, PA 16407 1	NY 14710	
Todd Kolste Christopher	ee FRoss Name	1425 Blockville-Watts Flats Road, Ashville, N 7767 Routo 474, North Clymer, NY 14767 14744 Steward Road, Corry, PA 16407	NY 14710	

11

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce) 060.0111602

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date	
Philip Roller		
Todd Kolstee		
Christophor Ross		

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

[Page 2 of 3]

Assignment of F (Multig	Docket No. 060.0111602			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Although notarization is not		<u>otarization</u> a facia evidence of execution pursuant lo	35 (I.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this #8	day of free Corp	, in the year 2003		
" Jolande-	(*)	Fling C Rec	and and a second se	
State of There for the		/		
County of Chan Yaw ge	1.76	KATHERINE FINLEY, #6299318 Notary Public, State of Now York Qualified in Chantourgue County		
Sefore me personally appeared who acknowledged the forego xecute the same this2 \$	•		August 31, 19 20 66	
		Hust	Leig They	
Executed this 28 1 To Vernee	day of Que Cap	, in the year Zo $\sigma {m F}$		
		Judol V. Lette	entor)	
tate of Reco for R		KATHERINE FINLEY, # Rotary Public, State of	6299318	
ounty of Charles Qualities in Qualities in		Qualified in Charitauqu My Cummission Expire	in Chautauqua County iission Expires August 31, 19 <i>9406</i>	
efore me personally appeared ho acknowledged the forego xecute the same thisY	ning instrument to be a free	act and deed and also represent, , in the year \mathcal{ZOOS}	ted that he or she is authorize	
		Harper		
Executed this 28	day of See Cof	, in the year 200 3		
Jakemer	Ĺ	Christopher A	Rass	
tate of Recisi ford		/ (Signature of Inv	entor)	
/		KATERUNE FINLE	1, #6299318	
	e)	Notary Public, Sia Qualified in Chart	te of New York segun County	
ounty of Characterization efore me personally appeared ho acknowledged the forego	<i>d</i> Christopher Ross bing instrument to be a free	Notary Public, Sia Qualified in Chart	te of New York Bonus County Spraw August 31, 19 <u>22</u> 6763	
county of Cheer to congress refore mapersonally appeared the acknowledged the forego	d Christopher Ross ping instrument to be a free day of Jee Cap KATHEEINE FINLEY, #6299318 Natury Public, State of New York	Notary Public, Sin Qualified in Charth My communitien b act and deed and also represen	te of New York somus County spiras August 31, 19 <u>296765</u> ted that he or she is authorized	
Sounty of C. Anew Energy and Sefore mapersonally appeared who ucknowledged the forego	d Christopher Ross ping instrument to be a free day of Jee Cap KATHERINE UNLEY, #6299318	Notary Public, Sia Qualified in Charth My commission is act and deed and also represen , in the year 2003	te of New York somus Gennty spras August 31, 19 <u>296765</u> ted that he or she is authorized	

ł

RECORDED: 08/01/2003

PATENT REEL: 013842 FRAME: 0987

t i